2020 Student Body Statistics
Joyce University
Global Population Statistics

Ethnicity Number of Students % of Student Body
White or Caucasian 998 79.78%
Unknown Race/Ethnicity Two or more races
Black or African American Asian
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander Not Specified
American Indian or Alaska Native
Hispanic 118 9.43%
Unknown Race/Ethnicity 35 2.80%
Two or more races 25 2.00%
Black or African American 22 1.76%
Asian 20 1.60%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific 17 1.36%
Islander Not Specified 13 1.04%
American Indian or Alaska 3 0.24%
Grand Total 1251 100.00%
Gender Number of Students % of Student Body
Female 1075 85.93%
Male 173 13.83%
Not Specified 3 0.24%
Grand Total 100.00%
Program Number of Students % of Student Body

658 52.60%

481 38.45%
Bachelor of Science, Nursing Associate of Science
Degree, Nursing Master of Science, Nursing Associate of 67 5.36%
Science Degree, Occupational Therapy Assistant

45 3.60%

Grand Total 1251 100.00%

Average Age

Mean: 28 / Median: 26

Data as of May 18th, 2020



Program Statistics

Ethnicity

White or Caucasian

Unknown Race/Ethnicity Two or more races
Black or African American Asian

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander Not
Specified

American Indian or Alaska Native
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Two or more races

Black or African American
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Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific
Islander Not Specified
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Associate of Science
Degree,
Nursing

378

Associate of Science
Degree, Nursing
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Associate of Science
Degree, Nursing

28.2

Associate of Science
Degree, Occupational
Therapy Assistant

41
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Associate of Science
Degree, Occupational
Therapy Assistant
39
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Associate of Science
Degree, Occupational
Therapy Assistant

30.8

Bachelor of Science,
Nursing

521

70

14
18
15

Bachelor of Science,
Nursing

595
63
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Bachelor of Science,
Nursing

28.1

Master of Science,

) Grand Total
Nursing

58 998

118
35
25
22
20
17
13
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Master ofSaence, Grand Total
Nursing

53 1075

14 173

0 3
67

Master of Science,
Nursing

Global Average

29.6 28.3

Data as of May 18™, 2020




