2020 Student Body Statistics Joyce University

Global Population Statistics

Ethnicity	Number of Students	% of Student Body
White or Caucasian	998	79.78%
Unknown Race/Ethnicity Two or more races		
Black or African American Asian		
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander Not Specified American Indian or Alaska Native		
Hispanic	118	9.43%
Unknown Race/Ethnicity	35	2.80%
Olikhowii Race/Ethilicity		
Two or more races	25	2.00%
Black or African American	22	1.76%
Asian	20	1.60%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific	17	1.36%
Islander Not Specified	13	1.04%
American Indian or Alaska	3	0.24%
Grand Total	1251	100.00%

Gender	Number of Students	% of Student Body
Female	1075	85.93%
Male	173	13.83%
Not Specified	3	0.24%
Grand Total	1251	100.00%

Program	Number of Students	% of Student Body
Bachelor of Science, Nursing Associate of Science Degree, Nursing Master of Science, Nursing Associate of Science Degree, Occupational Therapy Assistant	658	52.60%
	481	38.45%
	67	5.36%
	45	3.60%
Grand Total	1251	100.00%

Average Age	
Mean: 28 / Median: 26	

Program Statistics

Ethnicity	Associate of Science Degree, Nursing	Associate of Science Degree, Occupational Therapy Assistant	Bachelor of Science, Nursing	Master of Science, Nursing	Grand Total
White or Caucasian	378	41	521	58	998
Unknown Race/Ethnicity Two or more races					
Black or African American Asian					
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander Not Specified					
American Indian or Alaska Native					
Hispanic	39	3	70	6	118
Unknown Race/Ethnicity	29	1	5	0	35
Two or more races	11	0	14	0	25
Black or African American	4	0	18	0	22
Asian	5	0	15	0	20
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific	7	0	7	3	17
Islander Not Specified	6	0	7	0	13
American Indian or Alaska	2	0	1	0	3
Grand Total	481	45	658	67	1251

Gender	Associate of Science Degree, Nursing	Associate of Science Degree, Occupational Therapy Assistant	Bachelor of Science, Nursing	Master of Science, Nursing	Grand Total
Female	388	39	595	53	1075
Male	90	6	63	14	173
Not Specified	3	0	0	0	3
Grand Total	481	45	658	67	1251

Average Age	Associate of Science Degree, Nursing	Associate of Science Degree, Occupational Therapy Assistant	Bachelor of Science, Nursing	Master of Science, Nursing	Global Average
	28.2	30.8	28.1	29.6	28.3